Department of Endocrinology

Postgraduate Institute of Medical Education and Research (PGIMER), Chandigarh

Endo No. 111 Date: 06.07.2023

Advertisement for a Multi-Tasking Staff (01) post in DHR funded project

Applications are invited for the ONE post of Multi-Tasking Staff (01) in DHR funded project entitled "To study the ultra and molecular changes in bone of T2DM and propose preventive and treatment strategy to overcome fragility fracture based on assessment of bone quality and quantity, mechanical properties, remodelling indices as well as genomic data in T2DM" under Dr. Sanjay Kumar Bhadada, Professor & Head, Department of Endocrinology as per details given below

Post: Multi-Tasking Staff (01)

Essential qualifications: Graduation degree with 1 year experience.

Desirable: Candidate should be well-versed with experienced in the field of data entry sample withdraw and animal handling experience.

Emoluments: As per DHR emoluments' guidelines and service conditions

Age Limit: 25 years (Relaxable in case of SC/ST/OBC/PH/Women candidate as per govt. of India rules)

Duration: Multi-Tasking Staff (01) in the current project is purely on temporary basis and appointment will initially be offered for a period of 6 month and will be extended on yearly basis depending upon satisfactory performance and co-terminus with the project.

Interested Candidates fulfilling the above conditions are required to submit their complete bio-data duly signed and enclosing therewith photocopy of degree and certificate/s in support of date of birth, and experience (if any) by email to

dhimanvandana11@gmail.com by 15 July, 2023 till 2pm. Only shortlisted candidate will be called for the interview conducted by using offline/online mode on 17th July, 2023 Shortlisted candidate will be informed via mail for the timing of the interview.

> Hoad Debu Eudocyholody भी आहे चित्रीगढ P.G.I., Chandigarn